FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** Attorney Docket No. 87386 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) JAMES J. FITZGIBBON Name: THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC. Internal Address:___ Street Address: 845 Larch Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Elmhurst City: Execution Date(s) March 28, 2006 State:__ □ Merger Assignment □ Change of Name Country: U,S.A. □ Security Agreement Zip: 60126 Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No □ Other $\ensuremath{\square}$ This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/347,561 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5 Name and address to whom correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)......\$__40.00 Name: Steven G. Parmelee Authorized to be charged to deposit account FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY (Trans. No. 28503) □ Enclosed Street Address: Suite 1600 □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 120 South LaSalle Street 8. Payment Information City: Chicago Deposit Account Number ____06-1135 ZIP: 60603-3406 State: Illinois Authorized User Name Steven G. Parmelee Phone Number: (312) 577-7000 Fax Number: (312) 577-7007 Email Address: Sgparm@fitcheven.com 4/4/06 9. Signature: Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, Name of Person Signing Steven G. Parmelee attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Registration No.

28,790

Attorney Docket No. 87386

ASSIGNMENT

I, JAMES J. FITZGIBBON, of Batavia, County of <u>Hame</u> and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation, having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, IL 60126, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

PROGRAMMER PROTECTION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE WITH A MOVABLE BARRIER OPERATOR

United States Application Number 11/347,561, filed February 3, 2006; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

3/28/		JAMES J. FITZEIBBON
State of ILLINOIS)	
County of Nichage) SS)	\wedge \wedge
I hereby certify that befor	e me in the Count	y of Wifagin the State of Illinois, pers

I hereby certify that before me in the County of wifting the State of Illinois, personally appeared JAMES J. FITZGIBBON, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

28 March __ 2006

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4 Ju

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SARAH J. BARBER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 06/04/2007

RECORDED: 04/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 017433 FRAME: 0416